IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2007-CA-00793

ROBERT COOPER, ET AL

APPELLANTS

٧.

WINNIE GILDER, ET AL

APPELLEES

ON APPEAL FROM THE WASHINGTON COUNTY CHANCERY COURT, MISSISSIPPI (No.(s) 05-344 and 05-0345)

BRIEF OF APPELLEES, WINNIE GILDER, ET AL and BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF CROSS APPEAL

JAMES D. BELL, MSB # ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE BELL & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 318 S. State Street Jackson, Mississippi 39201 Telephone: (601) 981-9221 Facsimile: (601) 981-9958

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2007-CA-00793

ROBERT COOPER, ET AL

APPELLANTS

٧.

WINNIE GILDER, ET AL

APPELLEES

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page(s)	
l.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
II.	STATEMENT OF THE ISSUESii
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE1-22
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE FACTS4-11
V.	SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT23
VI.	ARGUMENT24-50
VII.	ISSUE ON CROSS APPEAL
	UNDER THE BUY-SELL AGREEMENT, DOES THE SURVIVING PARTNER HAVE THE RIGHT TO PURCHASE THE INSURANCE POLICIES ON HIS OWN LIFE?
VIII.	DISCUSSION OF ISSUES RAISED BY APPELLANTS
	WERE THE TWO CASES ERRONEOUSLY CONSOLIDATED?36-38
	DID THE CHANCELLOR APPLY THE PROPER STANDARD OF PROOF AND PROPERLY APPLY CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST LAW?38-42
	WERE THE CHANCELLOR'S FINDING OF FACT SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE?
	DID THE CHANCELLOR CORRECTLY FIND THAT ROBIN BREACHED A CONFIDENTIAL AND FIDUCIARY DUTY TO WINNIE WHEN HE SECRETLY ACQUIRED THE EASEMENT?
	DID THE CHANCELLOR CORRECTLY DENY THE MOTION TO RECONSIDER OR REOPEN, WHERE THE PROFFERED INFORMATION CONCERNING THE EASEMENT WAS NOT "NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE?"43-48
	DID THE CHANCELLOR ERR IN APPLICATION OF CONSTRUCTIVE TRUST LAW?
	WERE DAMAGES PROPERLY ASSESSED?48-50
IX.	CONCLUSION50
X.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE51

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE LAW

A&L Inc. v. Grantham, 747 So.2d 832, 843 (Miss . 1999)	34
Adcock v. Merchants & MFR'S Bank of Ellisville, 207 Miss. 448, 42 So.2d 427 (1949)	40
Allred v. Fairchild, 785 So.2d 1064 (Miss. Sup. Ct. 2001)	41
Bolden v. Gatewood, 164 So. 2d 721 (Miss. 1964)	35
Burcham v Estate of Burcham, 303 So.2d 476 (Miss. 1974)	48
Crawford v. State, 867 So.2d 196 (Miss Sup. Ct. 2003)	48
Ellzey v. Fyr-Pruf, Inc., 376 So.2d 1328 (Miss. 1979)	.34, 40
In Re Estate of Dabney, 740 So.2d 915 (Miss. 1999)	34
In Re Estate of McQueen, 918 So.2d 864 (Miss App. 2005)	34
Lackey v. Lackey, 691 So.2d 990 (Miss. 1997)	33
McNeil v. Hester, 753 So.2d 1057(Miss. 2000)	42
Memphis Hardwood Flooring v. Daniel, 771 So.2d 924, 930 (Miss. 2000)	35
Mullins v. Ratcliff, 515 So.2d 1183 (Miss. 1987)	34
Parker v. Lewis Grocery Co., 153 So. 2d 261, 276 (Miss. 1963)	35
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Miss R Evid 803 (3)	3.7
